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SERVICE(S) 
EFE CONTACT 
PERSON 

EMAIL 
CONTACT 
NUMBER 

Academic Credit  Diane Fort diane.fort@kresa.org  250-9316 

ACT WorkKeys Curriculum 
(formerly Career Ready 101) 

Irene Mayfield/Scott Wills 
Irene.mayfield@kresa.org  
scott.wills@kresa.org  

250-9308 
250-9307 

Articulated Credit Deb Kolberg debra.kolberg@kresa.org  250-9314 

Attendance Mandi Smith mandi.smith@kresa.org  250-9341 

Career Cruising Lisa Bartell/Diane Fort 
lisa.bartell@kresa.org  
diane.fort@kresa.org  

250-9306 
250-9316 

Countywide Calendar Carol Geving carol.geving@kresa.org  250-9309 

Dual Enrollment Diane Fort/Mandi Smith 
diane.fort@kresa.org  
mandi.smith@kresa.org  

250-9316 
250-9341 

Early Middle College Lisa Bartell lisa.bartell@kresa.org  250-9306 

Grades Mandi Smith mandi.smith@kresa.org  250-9341 

Instructor Support 
(Field Trips, PD requests, Supplies,   
Reimbursement Info) 

Carol Geving carol.geving@kresa.org  250-9309 

Online Enrollment System Diane Fort diane.fort@kresa.org  250-9316 

Outstanding Senior Awards Kathy Spackman kathy.spackman@kresa.org  250-9303 

PowerSchool Support Cindy Goss/Deb Kolberg 
cindy.goss@kresa.org  
debra.kolberg@kresa.org  

250-9327 
260-9314 

Program Administration (Budget 
planning, Certifications/Credentials, 
Curriculum, Marketing/Recruitment) 

Cameron Buck/Karen Robyn 
cameron.buck@kresa.org  
karen.robyn@kresa.org  

250-9311 
250-9310 

Pupil Accounting Carol Geving carol.geving@kresa.org  250-9309 

Student Drop/Adds, Enrollment  Cheryl Ulsh cheryl.ulsh@kresa.org  250-9305 

Student Services/Special Populations Cindy Goss cindy.goss@kresa.org   250-9327 

Technical Assistants Cindy Goss cindy.goss@kresa.org 250-9327 

TRAC/CIP Self-Review Deb Kolberg deb.kolberg@kresa.org 250-9314 

Transportation (EFA/EFE Bus Hub) Kris DeRyder kris.deryder@kresa.org 370-4533 

Website Kathy Spackman kathy.spackman@kresa.org  250-9303 

Work-Based Learning 

Irene Mayfield 
Kalamazoo 
Portage 
 

irene.mayfield@kresa.org 
250-9308 
 

Scott Wills 
Climax-Scotts 
Comstock 
Galesburg-Augusta 
Gull Lake 
Parchment 
Schoolcraft 
Vicksburg 
 

scott.wills@kresa.org 250-9307 

Other inquiries, please contact EFE Program Secretary Carol Geving at 250-9309 
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